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CITY OF WATERLOO Check Register - Finance Committee Approval Report Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022 Aug 04, 2022  02:40PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

07/22 07/27/2022 54892 Void Check .00 V

07/22 07/27/2022 54893 Void Check .00 V

07/22 07/27/2022 54894 Void Check .00 V

07/22 07/27/2022 54895 Void Check .00 V

07/22 07/27/2022 54896 Void Check .00 V

07/22 07/27/2022 54897 Void Check .00 V

07/22 07/27/2022 54898 Void Check .00 V

          Total : .00

07/22 07/08/2022 54792 550 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC. DPW/M&E/UNIFORM FEES/06-2022 3497 06/22 100-53-5324-331 0 263.32

          Total 54792: 263.32

07/22 07/08/2022 54793 890 BADGER WELDING SUPPLIES, INC. FIRE/M&E/EMS SUPPLIES/OXYGEN 3716716 220-52-5226-344 0 110.00

          Total 54793: 110.00

07/22 07/08/2022 54794 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CATV/CABLE/PROG/ 0035659062522 200-55-5560-320 0 50.09

07/22 07/08/2022 54794 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CLERK INTERNET/06-22 0035659062522 100-51-5142-380 0 109.98

07/22 07/08/2022 54794 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS POLICE INTERNET/06-22 0035659062522 100-52-5211-380 0 109.99

07/22 07/08/2022 54794 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/WRT/INTERNET/06-22 0035659062522 225-55-5520-341 0 89.99

07/22 07/08/2022 54794 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/FP/INTERNET/06-22 0035659062522 225-55-5510-341 0 117.98

07/22 07/08/2022 54794 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS FIRE/INTERNET/06-22 0035659062522 220-52-5221-341 0 119.99

          Total 54794: 598.02

07/22 07/08/2022 54795 2190 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC CLERK PROGRAM SUPPORT JULY - DEC 2022 CVC22347 100-51-5142-231 0 4,753.00

          Total 54795: 4,753.00

07/22 07/08/2022 54796 2816 DAVIS, LARON MBC CLEANING 022 600-51-5162-290 0 40.00

07/22 07/08/2022 54796 2816 DAVIS, LARON MUNI BLDG/CLEANING 022 100-51-5160-290 0 800.00

07/22 07/08/2022 54796 2816 DAVIS, LARON PARKS/WRT/CLEANING 022 225-55-5520-290 0 100.00

07/22 07/08/2022 54796 2816 DAVIS, LARON POLICE/CLEANING 022 100-52-5210-290 0 500.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022 Aug 04, 2022  02:40PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 54796: 1,440.00

07/22 07/08/2022 54797 3161 DIVERSE ELECTRIC LLC PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/SUMP PUMP & UPPER PAV  852 225-55-5510-351 0 486.90

          Total 54797: 486.90

07/22 07/08/2022 54798 3900 FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BAN DEBT 2010 GORB PRINCIPAL 99G100003 07/22 300-58-5810-616 0 325,000.00

07/22 07/08/2022 54798 3900 FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BAN DEBT 2010 GORB INTEREST 99G100003 07/22 300-58-5810-617 0 4,712.50

          Total 54798: 329,712.50

07/22 07/08/2022 54799 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CATV/IQ SERVICES/07-2022 82923 200-55-5560-380 0 25.50

07/22 07/08/2022 54799 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CITY COUNCIL/IQ SERVICES/07-2022 82923 100-51-5110-380 0 88.50

07/22 07/08/2022 54799 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IQ SERVICES/07-2022 82923 100-51-5142-380 0 104.97

07/22 07/08/2022 54799 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP DPW/IQ SERVICES/07-2022 82923 100-53-5327-380 0 25.50

07/22 07/08/2022 54799 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP FIRE/IQ SERVICES/07-2022 82923 220-52-5221-341 0 136.50

07/22 07/08/2022 54799 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP MAYOR/IQ SERVICES/07-2022 82923 100-51-5141-380 0 25.50

07/22 07/08/2022 54799 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP PARKS/IQ SERVICES/07-2022 82923 225-55-5505-380 0 25.50

07/22 07/08/2022 54799 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE ADMIN/IQ SERVICES/07-2022 82923 100-52-5210-380 0 50.25

07/22 07/08/2022 54799 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE PATROL/IQ SERVICES/07-2022 82923 100-52-5211-380 0 110.25

07/22 07/08/2022 54799 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP TID 2/IQ SERVICES/07-2022 82923 412-53-5310-380 0 25.50

          Total 54799: 617.97

07/22 07/08/2022 54800 8270 MINNESOTA LIFE INS. CO. LIFE INSURANCE/08-2022 052513 0525 08/22 100-21533 0 1,178.51

          Total 54800: 1,178.51

07/22 07/08/2022 54801 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/M&E/REPAIRS/MOWERS/SCAG-SPARK PLUG 71741 06/22 100-53-5324-374 0 7.40

07/22 07/08/2022 54801 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/M&E/TOOLS/GAUGE 71741 06/22 100-53-5324-343 0 9.21

          Total 54801: 16.61

07/22 07/08/2022 54802 10356 SAFEBUILT LLC CONTRACTED BLDG SERVICES 06/2022 0087168-IN 100-52-5240-290 0 839.18

          Total 54802: 839.18

07/22 07/08/2022 54803 10395 SALAMONE SUPPLIES PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/BATH 161601 225-55-5510-350 0 142.56

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022 Aug 04, 2022  02:40PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 54803: 142.56

07/22 07/08/2022 54804 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES DPW/G&S/SAFETY 802116 100-53-5324-376 0 1,800.00

07/22 07/08/2022 54804 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES CLERK/COMP SUPPORT/WPPI 802116 100-51-5142-231 0 104.75

07/22 07/08/2022 54804 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MISC GOVT/GARBAGE BILL/MARCH-MAY 802116 100-51-5190-903 0 1,908.00

07/22 07/08/2022 54804 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/F/FAC MAINT/VOLLEYBALL LIGHTS & SCOR 802116 225-55-5510-351 0 505.00

          Total 54804: 4,317.75

07/22 07/08/2022 54805 13640 WPPA POLICE PATROL/UNION DUES/07-2022 WPPA 07/22 100-21550 0 212.50

          Total 54805: 212.50

07/22 07/08/2022 54806 25177 LAURIE DEHNERT LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/407 S JACKSON S LSR 407 S JACKSO 400-53-5370-001 0 3,825.00

          Total 54806: 3,825.00

07/22 07/08/2022 54807 101745 LIFE ASSIST INC FIRE/EQUIP/EMS SUPPLIES/SYRINGE 1224371 220-52-5226-344 0 25.36

          Total 54807: 25.36

07/22 07/08/2022 54808 102340 PIGGLY WIGGLY FIRE DEPT ADMIN MTG MEALS 0280 06/22 220-52-5221-190 0 135.56

          Total 54808: 135.56

07/22 07/08/2022 54809 102440 QUILL CORPORATION FIRE ADMIN/OFFICE SUPPLIES/LINERS & 8GB CAR 26041672 220-52-5221-310 0 110.42

07/22 07/08/2022 54809 102440 QUILL CORPORATION FIRE/SUPPLIES/BATH ITEMS 26041672 220-52-5226-340 0 68.49

          Total 54809: 178.91

07/22 07/08/2022 54810 102964 VERIZON WIRELESS FIRE DEPT ADMIN MOBILE TELEPHONE/06-2022 9909905415 220-52-5221-341 0 34.08

          Total 54810: 34.08

07/22 07/08/2022 54811 103080 WATERTOWN FIRE DEPT AMBULANC FIRE DEPT EMS RUNS INTERCEPT/05-2022/GORD 05/07/22 GORDER 220-46-4622-000 95 397.57

          Total 54811: 397.57

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022 Aug 04, 2022  02:40PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

07/22 07/08/2022 54812 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE FIRE/SUPPLIES/CLEANING SUPPLIES 96780 06/22 220-52-5226-340 0 12.25

          Total 54812: 12.25

07/22 07/08/2022 54813 500432 NON-METRO CONNECTIONS LLC TID 4/ECONMIC DEVELOPMENT/07-2022 1010 414-53-5310-215 0 3,333.34

          Total 54813: 3,333.34

07/22 07/08/2022 54814 500447 UW HEALTH FIRE/TRAINING/BLS CARDS 1016039 220-52-5225-193 0 5.00

          Total 54814: 5.00

07/22 07/08/2022 54815 500472 WINELAND, STEVEN LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/276 MILWAUKEE A LSR 276 MILWAUK 400-53-5370-001 0 3,105.00

07/22 07/19/2022 54815 500472 WINELAND, STEVEN LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/276 MILWAUKEE A LSR 276 MILWAUK 400-53-5370-001 0 3,105.00- V

          Total 54815: .00

07/22 07/13/2022 54816 1981 CENTURYLINK CLERK TELEPHONE/LONG DIS/06-2022 300414806 100-51-5142-220 0 45.14

          Total 54816: 45.14

07/22 07/13/2022 54817 1982 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING LIBRARY/CO$/BOOKS ADULT 78051351 812-55-5511-396 812905 30.99

          Total 54817: 30.99

07/22 07/13/2022 54818 4170 FOREST LANDSCAPING & CONST INC CAP PROJ/STREET RECONST/JEFFERSON  ST/PM PAY REQUEST #4 400-57-5701-802 0 344,268.07

          Total 54818: 344,268.07

07/22 07/13/2022 54819 5320 HELLENBRAND'S HARDWARE DPW/WEED CONTROL/MISC/SPRAYER 144486 100-56-5621-399 0 34.99

          Total 54819: 34.99

07/22 07/13/2022 54820 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 28767-0622 100-51-5112-320 0 20.98

07/22 07/13/2022 54820 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN PLAN COMMISSION/CUP 28767-0622 100-51-5112-320 0 34.45

07/22 07/13/2022 54820 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN COUNCIL/REZONING 28767-0622 100-51-5112-320 0 62.41

          Total 54820: 117.84

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022 Aug 04, 2022  02:40PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

07/22 07/13/2022 54821 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IQ SERVICES/07-2022/VOTE EMAIL SETUP 83186 100-51-5142-380 0 31.24

          Total 54821: 31.24

07/22 07/13/2022 54822 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/CARBON F3 LINE P77946 100-53-5324-374 0 58.99

07/22 07/13/2022 54822 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/LOW VISC 5G DISPLAY P78262 100-53-5324-374 0 127.00

          Total 54822: 185.99

07/22 07/13/2022 54823 11720 THE UNIFORM SHOPPE FIRE/MEMBER UNIFORMS/HERRING-CLASS A 323525 220-52-5229-332 0 294.90

          Total 54823: 294.90

07/22 07/13/2022 54824 12860 WATERLOO BUILDING CENTER DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/WATER 1763 100-53-5327-350 0 37.00

          Total 54824: 37.00

07/22 07/13/2022 54825 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/HEAT/06-2022 4200797898 100-53-5327-222 0 21.31

07/22 07/13/2022 54825 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/BLDG 3 HEAT/06-2022 4200797898 100-53-5327-222 0 11.22

07/22 07/13/2022 54825 13360 WE ENERGIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/HEAT/06-2022 4200797898 220-52-5223-222 0 82.17

07/22 07/13/2022 54825 13360 WE ENERGIES LIBRARY/JUNG$/HEAT/06-2022 4200797898 812-55-5511-222 812915 10.89

07/22 07/13/2022 54825 13360 WE ENERGIES MBC HEAT/06-2022 4200797898 600-51-5162-222 0 10.89

07/22 07/13/2022 54825 13360 WE ENERGIES MUNI BLDG/40% HEAT/06-2022 4200797898 100-51-5160-222 0 17.45

07/22 07/13/2022 54825 13360 WE ENERGIES POLICE ADMIN/60% HEAT/06-2022 4200797898 100-52-5210-222 0 26.17

07/22 07/13/2022 54825 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/WRT/HEAT/06-2022 4200797898 225-55-5520-222 0 15.71

07/22 07/13/2022 54825 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/FP/HEAT/06-2022 4200797898 225-55-5510-222 0 70.72

          Total 54825: 266.53

07/22 07/13/2022 54826 14100 WISCONSIN STATE JOURNAL LIBRARY/CO$/NEWSPAPERS 52 WK 190-00035739 2022 812-55-5511-796 812905 526.99

          Total 54826: 526.99

07/22 07/13/2022 54827 100100 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC FIRE DEPT EMS BILLING FEE/06-2022 6005 220-52-5228-290 0 1,074.50

          Total 54827: 1,074.50

07/22 07/13/2022 54828 101660 KWIK TRIP INC FIRE/M&E/TRUCKS/GAS & OIL/06-2022 0250 06/22 220-52-5227-342 0 445.61

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 54828: 445.61

07/22 07/13/2022 54829 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/06-22/FUEL SURCHA 0002696152 100-53-5360-290 0 657.00

07/22 07/13/2022 54829 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/07-2022 0002696152 100-53-5360-290 0 9,516.22

07/22 07/13/2022 54829 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/RECYCLE/07-2022 0002696152 100-53-5360-292 0 6,326.81

          Total 54829: 16,500.03

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/WHITE BOARD, STAMP  9535 06/22 100-51-5142-310 0 147.27

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/LWMMI MATERIALS-CLE 9535 06/22 100-51-5142-310 0 117.00

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/COMP SOFTWARE/ADOBE 9535 06/22 220-52-5221-381 0 15.81

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/FP/FAC SUPPLY/VOLLEYBALLS & POLE PA 9535 06/22 225-55-5510-350 0 532.66

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/FP/FAC SUPPLY/WINDOW DECAL 9535 06/22 225-55-5510-350 0 620.05

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/FP/FAC SUPPL/BOOKSHELF 9535 06/22 225-55-5510-350 0 155.98

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/CAROUSEL/CAROUSEL RENEWAL 9535 06/22 225-55-5510-360 0 56.10

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK CATV/SUPPLIES/BANNERS 9535 06/22 200-55-5560-350 0 108.61

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK CATV/REP & MAINT/LIVE STREAM MOBILE STATIO 9535 06/22 200-55-5560-354 0 489.48

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD PROG 9535 06/22 812-55-5511-392 812910 39.18

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/SRP$/CHILD PROG 9535 06/22 812-55-5511-392 812940 87.91

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/STORM SEWER/REP & MAINT/LEAK DETECTI 9535 06/22 100-53-5344-351 0 31.64

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK MAYOR/MEETINGS/LWMMI 9535 06/22 100-51-5141-190 0 200.00

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE/TRAINING & TUITION/WSFCA-HOTEL 9535 06/22 220-52-5225-193 0 835.45

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE/TRAINING & TUITION/COUNTY FIRE TACTICS 9535 06/22 220-52-5225-193 0 499.00

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/PORT$/SRP 9535 06/22 812-58-5511-390 812920 186.02

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/SQUARE JACK 9535 06/22 100-53-5324-374 0 139.76

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/SCOREBOARD REPAIRS 9535 06/22 225-55-5510-351 0 307.00

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/TORO TIRES 9535 06/22 225-55-5510-351 0 113.49

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK CATV/MISC/DONATION 9535 06/22 200-55-5560-399 0 59.77

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK POLICE PATROL/OUTLAY/CHAIR 9535 06/22 100-52-5211-810 0 212.99

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK MUNI BLDG/REP & MAINT/LIGHTS 9535 06/22 100-51-5160-351 0 65.38

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/M&E/SAFETY/EARPLUGS & HARDHATS 9535 06/22 100-53-5324-376 0 201.23

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/CO$/AUTOMATION PROG/AMAZON RENE 9535 06/22 812-55-5511-231 812905 139.00

07/22 07/13/2022 54830 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/POSTAGE 9535 06/22 100-51-5142-311 0 209.00

          Total 54830: 5,569.78

07/22 07/13/2022 54831 500303 THE COURIER CLERK/COURIER SUB LOO-278811-2022 100-51-5142-320 0 68.95

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54831: 68.95

07/22 07/13/2022 54832 500355 AGUERO, DANIEL A POLICE ADMIN MISC/INTERPRETER 22-306 100-52-5210-399 0 62.50

          Total 54832: 62.50

07/22 07/13/2022 54833 500400 POP ART LIBRARY/SRP$/SRP SUMMER PARTY 06/30/22 POP ART 812-55-5511-392 812940 270.00

          Total 54833: 270.00

07/22 07/13/2022 54834 500421 HOOPLA LIBRARY/CO$/TALKING BOOKS 502334149 812-55-5511-790 812905 197.64

          Total 54834: 197.64

07/22 07/13/2022 54835 500473 PRANKE, MIKE LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/450 TAYLOR ST LSR 450 TAYLOR S 400-53-5370-001 0 3,105.00

          Total 54835: 3,105.00

07/22 07/13/2022 54836 500474 CITY OF JEFFERSON POLICE PATROL/SUPPLIES/MOBILE FIELD FORCE  3 100-52-5211-350 0 13.40

          Total 54836: 13.40

07/22 07/13/2022 54837 500475 HUNT, NORMAN LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/518 N. MONROE S LSR 518 N MONRO 400-53-5370-001 0 3,105.00

          Total 54837: 3,105.00

07/22 07/19/2022 54838 500472 WINELAND, STEPHEN LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/276 MILWAUKEE A LSR 276 MILWAUK 400-53-5370-001 0 3,105.00

          Total 54838: 3,105.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54839 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD MOVIES AMAZON 07/22 812-56-5511-792 812910 43.94

07/22 07/21/2022 54839 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/YA AMAZON 07/22 812-56-5511-391 812910 59.74

07/22 07/21/2022 54839 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/JUNG$/OFFICE SUPPLIES AMAZON 07/22 812-55-5511-310 812915 71.16

07/22 07/21/2022 54839 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/JUNG$/ADULT PROGRAM AMAZON 07/22 812-55-5511-393 812915 35.90

07/22 07/21/2022 54839 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/CD'S AMAZON 07/22 812-55-5511-793 812905 11.97

07/22 07/21/2022 54839 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT MOVIES AMAZON 07/22 812-55-5511-398 812905 346.27

07/22 07/21/2022 54839 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS AMAZON 07/22 812-55-5511-396 812905 78.41

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WATERLOO Check Register - Finance Committee Approval Report Page:     8

Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2022 - 7/31/2022 Aug 04, 2022  02:40PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 54839: 647.39

07/22 07/21/2022 54840 890 BADGER WELDING SUPPLIES, INC. FIRE/M&E/EMS SUPPLIES/OXYGEN 3720401 220-52-5226-344 0 60.64

          Total 54840: 60.64

07/22 07/21/2022 54841 3161 DIVERSE ELECTRIC LLC MUNI BLDG/BLDG MAINT/REPLACE LED EMG LIGH 875 100-51-5160-351 0 161.08

          Total 54841: 161.08

07/22 07/21/2022 54842 3280 DON'S AUTO BODY & PAINT, LLC FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK #9/REPAIR PILLAR HINGE WFD 220-52-5227-369 0 285.00

          Total 54842: 285.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54843 6100 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT POLICE ADMIN ID CARDS/MULTIPLE ID CARDS-07-22 100-52-5210-390 0 5.00

          Total 54843: 5.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54844 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/BINDERS 387183-0 100-51-5142-310 0 105.57

07/22 07/21/2022 54844 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/PAPER 387183-0 100-51-5142-310 0 9.99

07/22 07/21/2022 54844 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/BINDERS 387215-0 100-51-5142-310 0 107.88

          Total 54844: 223.44

07/22 07/21/2022 54845 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/GAS & OIL/OIL CHANGE 29101 100-52-5211-342 0 33.18

07/22 07/21/2022 54845 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/SQUAD REPAIR/BATTERY & TIRE  29101 100-52-5211-360 0 165.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54845 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/GAS & OIL/OIL CHANGE 29473 100-52-5211-342 0 33.18

07/22 07/21/2022 54845 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/GAS & OIL/OIL CHANGE 29840 100-52-5211-342 0 33.18

07/22 07/21/2022 54845 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/GAS & OIL/OIL CHANGE 35193 100-52-5211-342 0 33.18

07/22 07/21/2022 54845 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/SQUAD REPAIR/BELT & HOSE 35193 100-52-5211-360 0 80.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54845 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/GAS & OIL/OIL CHANGE 35867 100-52-5211-342 0 36.02

07/22 07/21/2022 54845 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/GAS & OIL/OIL CHANGE 36069 100-52-5211-342 0 36.02

07/22 07/21/2022 54845 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/SQUAD REPAIR/AC REPAIR & TIR 36069 100-52-5211-360 0 366.44

          Total 54845: 816.20

07/22 07/21/2022 54846 6860 KWIK TRIP POLICE PATROL GAS/06-2022 0247 06/22 100-52-5211-342 0 1,413.27

07/22 07/21/2022 54846 6860 KWIK TRIP DPW/GAS/06-2022 0247 06/22 100-53-5324-342 0 100.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54846: 1,513.27

07/22 07/21/2022 54847 7880 MENARDS-JOHNSON CREEK DPW/CAP PROJECT/FENCING/203 E MADISON-RE 34808 412-57-5701-800 0 199.96

07/22 07/21/2022 54847 7880 MENARDS-JOHNSON CREEK DPW/CAP PROJECT/FENCING/203 E MADISON-RE 34809 412-57-5701-800 0 192.24-

          Total 54847: 7.72

07/22 07/21/2022 54848 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/OIL FILTER P78505 100-53-5324-374 0 38.28

          Total 54848: 38.28

07/22 07/21/2022 54849 8700 NEUBERGER, GRIGGS, SWEET & POLICE ADMIN COURT FEES/06-2022 7842-00M 202 100-52-5210-212 0 802.50

          Total 54849: 802.50

07/22 07/21/2022 54850 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY LIBRARY/JUNG$/SUPPLIES-NON PRINT 0220 06/22 812-55-5511-312 812915 15.99

07/22 07/21/2022 54850 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY LIBRARY/CLARK$/YA PROGRAMING 0220 06/22 812-56-5511-391 812910 60.20

07/22 07/21/2022 54850 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD PROGRAMING 0220 06/22 812-56-5511-392 812910 19.94

          Total 54850: 96.13

07/22 07/21/2022 54851 10395 SALAMONE SUPPLIES PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/LINERS 160897-1 225-55-5510-350 0 118.68

          Total 54851: 118.68

07/22 07/21/2022 54852 12060 U.S. CELLULAR FIRE DEPT/MOBILE PHONE/06-2022 0518572943 220-52-5221-341 0 203.49

          Total 54852: 203.49

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC WU 06/22 220-52-5223-221 0 755.10

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC/STORAGE BLDG WU 06/22 220-52-5223-221 0 39.17

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/WATER & SEWER WU 06/22 220-52-5223-223 0 279.56

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FLASHERS WU 06/22 100-53-5342-291 0 16.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG ELECTRIC 40% WU 06/22 100-51-5160-221 0 310.45

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN ELECTRIC 60% WU 06/22 100-52-5210-221 0 465.67

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH ELECTRIC WU 06/22 225-55-5520-221 0 177.82

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH WATER & SEWER WU 06/22 225-55-5520-223 0 171.83

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/WATER & SEWER WU 06/22 812-55-5511-223 0 284.34

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/WATER & SEWER WU 06/22 225-55-5510-223 0 1,202.38

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/ELECTRIC WU 06/22 225-55-5510-221 0 1,933.36

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 06/22 100-53-5360-292 0 1.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES VETS PARK ELECTRIC WU 06/22 225-55-5530-221 0 15.87

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 06/22 100-53-5360-292 0 1.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED WATER & SEWER WU 06/22 100-53-5327-223 0 271.95

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG #3 ELECTRIC WU 06/22 100-53-5327-221 0 58.88

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG#3 WATER/SEW WU 06/22 100-53-5327-223 0 44.12

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES STREET LIGHTS WU 06/22 100-53-5342-291 0 5,597.51

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES SCHOOL CROSSING FLASHERS WU 06/22 100-53-5342-291 0 30.92

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/ELECTRIC WU 06/22 812-55-5511-221 0 540.93

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 06/22 100-53-5360-292 0 5.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG WATER & SEWER 40% WU 06/22 100-51-5160-223 0 107.83

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN WATER & SEWER 60% WU 06/22 100-52-5210-223 0 161.75

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC ELECTRIC WU 06/22 600-51-5162-221 0 111.01

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC WATER & SEWER WU 06/22 600-51-5162-223 0 58.95

07/22 07/21/2022 54853 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED ELECTRIC WU 06/22 100-53-5327-221 0 227.39

          Total 54853: 12,869.79

07/22 07/21/2022 54854 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/CONCESSION STAND 4453473 225-55-5510-351 0 28.09

07/22 07/21/2022 54854 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/ALL BLDGS 4453474 225-55-5510-351 0 88.21

          Total 54854: 116.30

07/22 07/21/2022 54855 100415 BAYCOM INC FIRE/M&E/RADIOS/BATTERIES-(16) EQUIPINV_038812 220-52-5226-341 0 2,618.40

          Total 54855: 2,618.40

07/22 07/21/2022 54856 101745 LIFE ASSIST INC FIRE/EQUIP/EMS SUPPLIES/INTUBATION MODULE 1228541 220-52-5226-344 0 101.81

07/22 07/21/2022 54856 101745 LIFE ASSIST INC FIRE/EQUIP/EMS SUPPLIES/ACETAMINOPHEN 1229602 220-52-5226-344 0 169.84

          Total 54856: 271.65

07/22 07/21/2022 54857 102290 PETTY CASH FIRE DEPT ADMIN POSTAGE PC FD 07/22 220-52-5221-311 0 40.22

07/22 07/21/2022 54857 102290 PETTY CASH FIRE DEPT ADMIN MEETING MEALS APPRECIATIO PC FD 07/22 220-52-5221-190 0 15.68

07/22 07/21/2022 54857 102290 PETTY CASH FIRE DEPT ADMIN OFFICE SUPPLIES FRAMES & PI PC FD 07/22 220-52-5221-310 0 33.56

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54857: 89.46

07/22 07/21/2022 54858 103080 WATERTOWN FIRE DEPT AMBULANC FIRE DEPT EMS RUNS INTERCEPT/03-2021/FILTER 071822 220-46-4622-000 95 414.39

          Total 54858: 414.39

07/22 07/21/2022 54859 500171 CUSTOM FIRE APPARATUS INC FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK#3/FLOOR TILE 0020139-IN 220-52-5227-361 0 286.84

          Total 54859: 286.84

07/22 07/21/2022 54860 500303 THE COURIER FIRE ADMIN/PROF DUES/COURIER SUB LOO-279169-2022 220-52-5221-320 0 68.95

          Total 54860: 68.95

07/22 07/21/2022 54861 500382 BATTENBERG, SAMANTHA PARKS/FP/ENTERTAINMENT/COMM NIGHTS-JULY  SB 07/22 225-55-5510-359 0 100.00

          Total 54861: 100.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54862 500411 J. APPLESEED PUBLISHERS CO-OP LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD BOOKS 165221 812-56-5511-794 812910 21.95

07/22 07/21/2022 54862 500411 J. APPLESEED PUBLISHERS CO-OP LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD BOOKS 165355 812-56-5511-794 812910 43.90

          Total 54862: 65.85

07/22 07/21/2022 54863 500418 T-MOBILE POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE/07-22 976245615 07/22 100-52-5210-341 0 19.98

          Total 54863: 19.98

07/22 07/21/2022 54864 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE MBC/REP & MAINT/SMOKE ALARM BATTERIES 96738 06/22 600-51-5162-351 0 37.47

07/22 07/21/2022 54864 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/KEYS, OUTLET REPAIR, CO 96738 06/22 225-55-5510-351 0 45.96

07/22 07/21/2022 54864 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/STRIPING PAINT, SNAP SPRI 96738 06/22 225-55-5510-350 0 130.86

07/22 07/21/2022 54864 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/SCREWS 96738 06/22 100-53-5327-350 0 5.79

07/22 07/21/2022 54864 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/WRT/BLDG MAINT/SOFTNER SALT 96738 06/22 225-55-5520-240 0 31.96

          Total 54864: 252.04

07/22 07/21/2022 54865 500450 GLORIA, ODALYS POLICE ADMIN/MISC/INTERPRETER 22-308 100-52-5210-399 0 62.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54865: 62.50

07/22 07/21/2022 54866 500467 QUALITY CONTROL SOLUTIONS, LLC LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/135  N. MONROE S LSR 135 N MONRO 400-53-5370-001 0 3,510.00

          Total 54866: 3,510.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54867 500476 STENBERG, TED LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/466 E MADISON ST LSR 466 E MADISO 400-53-5370-001 0 3,825.00

          Total 54867: 3,825.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54868 500477 MAKALU VENTURES, LLC POLICE PATROL/TRAINING/DRONE-BURNS 4577-1282 100-52-5211-192 0 199.00

          Total 54868: 199.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54869 500478 MIDNIGHT ANGEL BAND LLC PARKS/FP/ENTERTAINMENT/COMM NIGHTS/JULY  MAB LLC 07/22 225-55-5510-359 0 1,200.00

          Total 54869: 1,200.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54870 500479 NEWARK HOMEBUILDERS CAPITAL/NEWARK HOMES/DEV AGREE-CASH INC NH DEV AGREE 400-57-5701-830 0 1,750.00

07/22 07/21/2022 54870 500479 NEWARK HOMEBUILDERS CAPITAL/NEWARK HOMES/DEV AGREE-CASH INC NH DEV AGREE 400-57-5701-828 0 6,300.00

          Total 54870: 8,050.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54871 263 ALASKAN ICE COMPANY, INC PARKS FIREMEN'S PARK CONSESSIONS ICE 203005109 225-55-5510-356 0 121.00

          Total 54871: 121.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54872 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/MAYOR-FIRE DEPT, SUPPORTER 893754 100-51-5130-211 0 343.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54872 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/LIQUOR LICENSE REVIEW 893754 100-51-5130-211 0 355.00

          Total 54872: 698.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54873 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/07-22 32037604 100-51-5142-381 0 390.36

07/22 07/27/2022 54873 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/07-22/COPY USAGE 32037604 100-51-5142-381 0 60.66

          Total 54873: 451.02

07/22 07/27/2022 54874 3450 DUNNEISEN EXCAVATING, LLC PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/SAND 13193 225-55-5510-351 0 70.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54874: 70.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54875 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/07-2022/CITY 3703796 100-51-5142-320 0 50.00

          Total 54875: 50.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54876 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL 4016679 225-55-5510-354 0 1,341.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54876 4303 FRANK BEER DISTRIBUTORS PARKS/FP/ALCOHOL 4107170 225-55-5510-354 0 885.30

          Total 54876: 2,226.30

07/22 07/27/2022 54877 4340 FRONTIER CLERK TELEPHONE/07-2022 FRONTIER 07/22 100-51-5142-220 0 164.03

07/22 07/27/2022 54877 4340 FRONTIER DPW TELEPHONE/07-2022 FRONTIER 07/22 100-53-5327-220 0 70.78

07/22 07/27/2022 54877 4340 FRONTIER FIRE DEPT TELEPHONE/07-2022 FRONTIER 07/22 220-52-5221-341 0 139.50

07/22 07/27/2022 54877 4340 FRONTIER LIBRARY/JUNG$/TELEPHONE/07-2022 FRONTIER 07/22 812-55-5511-220 812915 81.53

07/22 07/27/2022 54877 4340 FRONTIER POLICE ADMIN TELEPHONE/07-2022 FRONTIER 07/22 100-52-5210-220 0 164.95

          Total 54877: 620.79

07/22 07/27/2022 54878 4822 GREG'S CO'2 PARKS FP ALCOHOL CO2 12-2022 225-55-5510-354 0 40.00

          Total 54878: 40.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54879 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN PARKS/FP/4TH OF JULY ADVERTISING 24505-0622 225-55-5510-358 0 1,436.00

          Total 54879: 1,436.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54880 5675 HUBRED SEPTIC PUMPING PARKS/FP/4TH OF JULY EVENTS-PORTA POTTIES- 853811 225-55-5510-358 0 860.00

          Total 54880: 860.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54881 6242 JIM'S TAP CLEANING SERVICE PARKS FP ALCOHOL TAP CLEANING 25-2022 225-55-5510-354 0 45.00

          Total 54881: 45.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54882 7410 LOEDER OIL CO., INC. LIQUOR LICENSE REFUND/2022-2023 LL REFUND 07/22 100-44-4411-000 95 500.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54882 7410 LOEDER OIL CO., INC. CIGARETTE LICENSE REFUND/2022-2023 LL REFUND 07/22 100-44-4413-000 95 100.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54882: 600.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54883 7980 MICHELS MATERIALS PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/SCREENS 432029 225-55-5510-351 0 420.99

          Total 54883: 420.99

07/22 07/27/2022 54884 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT CONTINGENCY OP/DPW-SCAG MOWER-7/15 FINA Y12258 650-51-5190-905 0 19,091.00

          Total 54884: 19,091.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54885 8390 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN LIBRARY/CO$/MILEAGE/JEFF CO BOARD MTG/WA KM 070622 812-55-5511-330 812905 17.88

          Total 54885: 17.88

07/22 07/27/2022 54886 13090 WATERLOO SCHOOL DISTRICT #6118 MOBILE HOME SCHOOL TAX 06/2022 MOBILE HOME TA 100-41-4114-000 0 596.67

          Total 54886: 596.67

07/22 07/27/2022 54887 13955 WISCONSIN DISTRIBUTORS PARKS FIREMENS PARK ALCOHOL 5828348 225-55-5510-354 0 232.83

07/22 07/27/2022 54887 13955 WISCONSIN DISTRIBUTORS PARKS FIREMENS PARK ALCOHOL 5834381 225-55-5510-354 0 725.44

07/22 07/27/2022 54887 13955 WISCONSIN DISTRIBUTORS PARKS FIREMENS PARK ALCOHOL 5856447 225-55-5510-354 0 232.83

          Total 54887: 1,191.10

07/22 07/27/2022 54888 100415 BAYCOM INC FIRE/M&E/RADIOS/ROOF MOUNT ANTENNA EQUIPINV_038698 220-52-5226-341 0 120.00

          Total 54888: 120.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54889 100542 BUDGET PRINT FIRE DEPT ADMIN OFFICE SUPPLIES RUN REPOR 59913 220-52-5221-310 0 206.95

          Total 54889: 206.95

07/22 07/27/2022 54890 101280 GRIFFIN REPAIR, LLC FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/UTV #2/STEER DRIVE & AXLE  GR 053122 220-52-5227-379 0 2,028.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54890 101280 GRIFFIN REPAIR, LLC FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK #9/ALTERNATOR & BLOW GR 062422 220-52-5227-369 0 2,101.00

          Total 54890: 4,129.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54891 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER/07-2022 36808414 220-52-5221-310 0 111.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 54891: 111.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54892 500352 COUNTRYSIDE FORD DPW/M&E/TRK#6/CAMSHAFT & GASKET REPLACE 89500 100-53-5324-366 0 2,878.15

          Total 54892: 2,878.15

07/22 07/27/2022 54893 500441 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC ACCIDENT INSURANCE/07-2022 JULY 2022 100-21537 0 12.32

          Total 54893: 12.32

07/22 07/27/2022 54894 500442 CLOSE PUBLICATIONS, LLC PARKS ADMIN/WI SPECIAL EVENTS-WINTER 2022 41158 225-55-5505-292 0 875.00

          Total 54894: 875.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54895 500480 SQUIRE, TIM LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/420 LUM AVE LSR TS 420 LUM 400-53-5370-001 0 8,685.00

          Total 54895: 8,685.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54896 500481 COOPER, BRENDA PARKS/FP/PAVILLION REFUND 001-PARKS 225-46-4622-000 99 625.00

          Total 54896: 625.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54897 500482 CAHOON, JAMES LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT/310 N MONROE ST LSR 310 N MONRO 400-53-5370-001 0 3,240.00

          Total 54897: 3,240.00

07/22 07/27/2022 54898 500168 WISCONSIN BIOMEDICAL SERVICES,  FIRE/M&E/EMS EQUIP REPAIR 42147 220-52-5226-355 0 425.00

          Total 54898: 425.00

07/22 07/25/2022 1814133 1380 BP FIRE/M&E/GAS/06-2022 62437237 220-52-5227-342 0 772.18

07/22 07/25/2022 1814133 1380 BP POLICE PATROL/GAS/06-2022 62489239 100-52-5211-342 0 215.75

07/22 07/25/2022 1814133 1380 BP DPW/M&E/GAS/06-2022 62489239 100-53-5324-342 0 2,404.00

          Total 181413375: 3,391.93

          Grand Totals:  824,227.05

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:
Computed checks included
Manual checks included
Supplemental checks included
Termination checks included
Void checks included

Pay Period Journal Check Check Payee
Date Code Issue Date Number Payee ID Amount

07/09/2022
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37757 WEIHERT, CHRISTOPHE 1049 127.16-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37758 DAVIS, LARON D 1051 1,583.43-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37759 CEFALU, MATTEO J 1058 28.26-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37760 WILBUR,TRISTAN 1059 113.04-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37756 DAVISON, SARAH C 1007 1,279.12-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37755 RITTER, JEANNE MARIE 1005 1,231.15-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37754 TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W 1004 2,093.12-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37797 LANGE, TINA MARIE 1903 36.94-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37795 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 1,790.93-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37796 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 1,598.75-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37778 MOUNTFORD, JASON CH 1293 277.05-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37777 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 927.99-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37774 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1251 1,093.18-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37775 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 997.98-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37776 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 1,500.67-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37779 SPIES, SARAH ROSE 1294 132.98-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37780 SORNSON, KYLIE 1296 74.81-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37781 WEIHERT, RACHEL NICO 1297 254.40-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37782 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 1,670.95-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37784 DORN, DANIELLE JOLEN 1371 184.70-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37785 DORN, KAIA NICOLE 1373 69.26-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37786 SCHAEFER, BRANDI LYN 1375 69.26-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37787 DORN, MIRANDA LEE 1379 133.91-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37788 BURBACH, KELSEY R 1380 64.64-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37789 BURBACH, CHLOE 1381 64.64-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37790 SCHMID, CRYSTAL M 1382 94.65-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37792 SHAVER, JORDAN A. 1389 69.26-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37793 UNDESTAD, HANNAH 1390 110.82-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37791 PRATT, OLIVIA R 1384 205.47-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37794 HABERKORN, RICKY E. 1391 509.43-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37783 HABERMAN, MICHAEL J 1309 630.41-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37766 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 1,629.91-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37763 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 1,573.72-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37769 KRYSZAK, BRENTON 1149 1,457.18-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37764 CULLEN, NATHANIEL J 1120 1,823.54-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37768 BURNS, RANDY B 1148 1,609.33-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37761 JOHNSON, SASHA JOLE 1102 1,081.08-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37765 THOM, TRACY S 1121 1,662.38-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37762 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 1,792.71-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37767 WORZALLA, GREGORY S 1138 150.55-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37771 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER  1207 1,120.57-
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07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37772 SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAM 1208 1,153.35-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37770 YERGES, CHAD M 1206 1,484.66-
07/09/2022 PC 07/14/2022 37773 ROSTAD, RYAN D 1209 1,360.74-

          Total 07/09/2022: 44 36,918.08-

07/23/2022
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37801 WEIHERT, CHRISTOPHE 1049 105.98-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37802 DAVIS, LARON D 1051 1,411.27-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37803 TEUBERT, CHAD A. 1056 42.38-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37804 WILBUR,TRISTAN 1059 63.58-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37800 DAVISON, SARAH C 1007 1,358.57-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37799 RITTER, JEANNE MARIE 1005 1,231.15-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37798 TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W 1004 2,103.28-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37850 NEU, KAITLIN R 2062 780.68-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37837 RENFORTH, ROBERT L 1945 279.82-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37838 WEBER, RYAN JON DOU 1955 349.08-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37832 BENISCH, WESLEY L 1900 2,302.59-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37833 LANGE, TINA MARIE 1903 582.07-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37839 COTTING, JOHN ERIC 1963 912.06-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37840 HERING, KEENAN BRADL 2012 1,999.11-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37841 WEBER, BENJAMIN K 2013 359.88-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37844 THOMAS, NICKOLAS WA 2041 169.00-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37845 WHITEBIRD, GARRY DAN 2047 488.53-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37846 BOYER JR,  RONALD PE 2048 86.81-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37847 ESTRADA, SAUL LORENZ 2049 16.62-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37842 CHRISTIANSON, RUSSEL 2022 116.36-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37843 KOPPA, CHRISTINA J 2038 27.70-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37848 STAUDE, SAMUEL ADAM 2052 83.11-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37849 BUTZINE, COLTON PIER 2055 156.99-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37834 STROBEL, CRAIG RANDA 1933 333.85-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37835 JOYCE, LINDA MAY 1934 41.56-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37836 KUHLOW, JULIE A 1936 930.67-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37851 BAHR, HEATHER ANNE 2068 263.20-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37830 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 1,432.30-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37831 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 1,404.39-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37821 MOUNTFORD, JASON CH 1293 332.46-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37820 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 927.99-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37817 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1251 1,145.62-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37818 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 1,004.19-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37819 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 1,517.08-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37822 SPIES, SARAH ROSE 1294 132.98-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37823 SORNSON, KYLIE 1296 132.98-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37824 WEIHERT, RACHEL NICO 1297 278.05-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37825 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 1,674.14-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37827 SCHMID, CRYSTAL M 1382 36.94-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37828 PRATT, OLIVIA R 1384 145.45-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37829 HABERKORN, RICKY E. 1391 491.69-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37826 HABERMAN, MICHAEL J 1309 619.14-
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07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37810 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 1,555.94-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37808 CULLEN, NATHANIEL J 1120 1,864.80-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37807 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 1,483.43-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37812 KRYSZAK, BRENTON 1149 1,359.26-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37811 BURNS, RANDY B 1148 1,469.00-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37805 JOHNSON, SASHA JOLE 1102 1,103.54-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37806 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 1,792.72-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37809 THOM, TRACY S 1121 1,723.81-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37814 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER  1207 1,179.64-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37815 SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAM 1208 1,120.80-
07/23/2022 PC 07/28/2022 37813 YERGES, CHAD M 1206 1,484.66-